80752

MYRTLE SKOGLUND

convey(s) to ROBERT J. WHEELER and THERESA K. WHEELER, husband and wife

ESCROW, INC

(INDIVIDUAL)

#S31402

F&

WARRANTY DEED

County of \_\_\_\_Klamath

50

č.

JCT 22

, State of Oregon, described as:

all that real property situated in the

Vol. M87 Page 19102

Lots 50 and 51, ROSELAWN, a subdivision of Block 70 of BUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated alley which inures thereto.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_October\_\_\_\_\_

)ss.

CALIFORNIA STATE OF OF CONTROL OF CONTROL

On this

<u>day of October</u>, 19<u>87</u>.

Personally appeared the above named <u>Myrtle Skoqlund</u>

Instrument to be her voluntary ac OFFICIAL SEAL LEONARD W. HEDGES Notary Public-California SONOMA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 10, 1990	t and deed. Before me: Notary Public for <u>California</u> My Commission Expires:
Myrtle Skoglund GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Robert J. & Theresa K. Wheeler GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Robert J. & Theresa K. Wheeler ITT Galuation Kanalk Fallo, Ok 971601 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following addres Robert J. & Theresa K. Wheeler	STATE OF OREGON, ss. County of

## EXHIBIT "A"

## SUBJECT TO:

Dil. J C

1. Regulations, including levies, liens and utility assessments of the City of Klamath Falls.

2. Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat.

3. Easement, in favor of California Oregon Power Company, recorded April 18, 1927 in Book 75 at page 399.7

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

of October A.D. 19 87 at 3:26 P the 22nd	1
d O'Clock M and data	lay
of Deeds on Page 19102	
on Page <u>19102</u>	
FEE \$15.00 Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk	
By when the	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\leq$
<u> </u>	